
20191019OakPoint Sun 10/20/2019 10:21 AM
Split time results created by OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017

Orange (33) 5.1 km 20 m 16 C
Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

1(126) 2(127) 3(128) 4(129) 5(130) 6(131) 7(132) 8(133) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(134) 13(124) 14(125)
15(111) 16(112) Finish

1 1080 Ramirez, Fernando OM-18 52:48 6:29 9:14 10:28 13:09 15:45 21:05 22:31 25:02 28:11 34:16 36:30 43:59 45:53 48:32
Skyline H S 6:29 2:45 1:14 2:41 2:36 5:20 1:26 2:31 3:09 6:05 2:14 7:29 1:54 2:39

51:09 52:20 52:48
2:37 1:11 0:28

2 1024 Abuawad, Sarah OF-18 1:06:54 9:17 13:35 15:09 19:19 23:06 27:38 29:32 32:42 36:35 39:12 41:51 53:18 56:06 1:01:22
Waller H S 9:17 4:18 1:34 4:10 3:47 4:32 1:54 3:10 3:53 2:37 2:39 11:27 2:48 5:16

1:04:41 1:06:24 1:06:54
3:19 1:43 0:30

3 1167 Jeter, Robert OM45+ 1:07:06 13:34 17:40 19:22 23:12 26:14 30:54 32:38 35:39 39:12 41:17 43:43 56:26 58:43 1:01:55
Bryan Adams H S 13:34 4:06 1:42 3:50 3:02 4:40 1:44 3:01 3:33 2:05 2:26 12:43 2:17 3:12

1:05:10 1:06:35 1:07:06
3:15 1:25 0:31

4 1126 Rodriguez, BaldemarOM-18 1:08:00 5:45 9:36 12:31 16:24 19:22 26:39 28:08 30:32 34:09 36:09 38:30 54:00 56:02 1:02:51
Dobie AFJROTC 5:45 3:51 2:55 3:53 2:58 7:17 1:29 2:24 3:37 2:00 2:21 15:30 2:02 6:49

1:05:48 1:07:21 1:08:00
2:57 1:33 0:39

5 1170 Nolen, James OM-18 1:08:22 5:40 9:23 11:04 15:55 19:19 23:08 24:53 31:17 36:02 39:19 42:07 56:16 59:27 1:02:52
Bryan Adams H S 5:40 3:43 1:41 4:51 3:24 3:49 1:45 6:24 4:45 3:17 2:48 14:09 3:11 3:25

1:06:24 1:07:56 1:08:22
3:32 1:32 0:26

6 1020 Capt, Will OM-18 1:08:53 2:51 6:23 8:07 17:56 20:39 23:26 25:04 29:37 33:26 35:42 38:42 46:02 48:14 1:05:09
Waller H S 2:51 3:32 1:44 9:49 2:43 2:47 1:38 4:33 3:49 2:16 3:00 7:20 2:12 16:55

1:07:17 1:08:20 1:08:53 12:19
2:08 1:03 0:33 *149

7 1164 Norris, Johnathon OM-18 1:10:06 4:42 8:16 9:58 14:41 18:06 22:09 23:50 30:11 34:57 37:05 45:31 55:17 58:24 1:01:49
Bryan Adams H S 4:42 3:34 1:42 4:43 3:25 4:03 1:41 6:21 4:46 2:08 8:26 9:46 3:07 3:25

1:07:56 1:09:24 1:10:06
6:07 1:28 0:42

8 1021 Ramirez, Peyden OM-18 1:13:07 7:35 12:50 14:07 18:33 22:00 26:40 28:20 31:25 35:32 38:10 40:39 54:35 56:38 1:08:32
Waller H S 7:35 5:15 1:17 4:26 3:27 4:40 1:40 3:05 4:07 2:38 2:29 13:56 2:03 11:54

1:11:06 1:12:37 1:13:07
2:34 1:31 0:30

9 1022 Alvarado, Cooper OM-18 1:14:44 3:06 16:16 17:23 21:11 24:11 28:09 29:23 32:27 36:26 38:30 41:02 56:43 58:32 1:10:37
Waller H S 3:06 13:10 1:07 3:48 3:00 3:58 1:14 3:04 3:59 2:04 2:32 15:41 1:49 12:05

1:13:09 1:14:10 1:14:44
2:32 1:01 0:34

10 1023 Perry, Adrian OM-18 1:15:43 2:27 5:41 7:09 17:05 19:35 23:40 25:50 29:58 34:05 36:25 43:01 57:48 59:37 1:11:24
Waller H S 2:27 3:14 1:28 9:56 2:30 4:05 2:10 4:08 4:07 2:20 6:36 14:47 1:49 11:47

1:13:43 1:15:11 1:15:43 11:16
2:19 1:28 0:32 *149

11 1092 Orozco, Hageo OM-18 1:20:37 3:03 7:40 9:13 14:24 18:37 23:56 26:15 29:41 34:39 38:20 41:11 57:46 1:00:05 1:14:16
Skyline H S 3:03 4:37 1:33 5:11 4:13 5:19 2:19 3:26 4:58 3:41 2:51 16:35 2:19 14:11

1:17:55 1:20:00 1:20:37
3:39 2:05 0:37

12 1079 Ramirez, Cristina OF-18 1:21:42 3:52 8:45 10:14 15:08 19:19 24:54 27:17 30:40 35:35 39:27 42:08 58:48 1:01:14 1:15:25
Skyline H S 3:52 4:53 1:29 4:54 4:11 5:35 2:23 3:23 4:55 3:52 2:41 16:40 2:26 14:11

1:18:57 1:21:01 1:21:42
3:32 2:04 0:41

13 6081 REC, Hebran Team 1 OT-Rec 1:24:50 5:05 9:19 10:35 14:51 19:05 24:15 26:01 29:56 35:46 39:36 42:08 58:13 1:00:18 1:19:44
Other School 5:05 4:14 1:16 4:16 4:14 5:10 1:46 3:55 5:50 3:50 2:32 16:05 2:05 19:26

1:22:34 1:24:26 1:24:50 54:55
2:50 1:52 0:24 *124

14 6085 Rice, Mark OM45+ 1:33:20 10:19 16:11 18:30 24:37 29:00 34:29 37:03 40:57 46:43 49:54 53:06 1:16:55 1:20:18 1:26:13
Other Group 10:19 5:52 2:19 6:07 4:23 5:29 2:34 3:54 5:46 3:11 3:12 23:49 3:23 5:55

1:30:36 1:32:33 1:33:20
4:23 1:57 0:47

15 1083 Corona, Victor OM-18 1:33:44 5:42 8:34 17:34 21:14 25:30 28:51 30:39 33:34 37:28 39:37 43:34 1:15:19 1:18:03 1:20:45
Skyline H S 5:42 2:52 9:00 3:40 4:16 3:21 1:48 2:55 3:54 2:09 3:57 31:45 2:44 2:42

1:23:56 1:33:10 1:33:44
3:11 9:14 0:34

16 1109 Aguinaga, Agutin OM-18 1:33:52 5:34 8:51 18:35 21:59 25:17 28:48 30:28 33:28 37:19 39:35 43:32 1:15:25 1:18:07 1:21:03
Skyline H S 5:34 3:17 9:44 3:24 3:18 3:31 1:40 3:00 3:51 2:16 3:57 31:53 2:42 2:56

1:23:58 1:33:19 1:33:52
2:55 9:21 0:33

17 6080 Miranda, Javier OM19441:35:11 11:34 17:06 19:16 25:31 29:56 35:24 38:06 41:55 47:41 50:58 54:15 1:18:02 1:21:23 1:27:09
Other Group 11:34 5:32 2:10 6:15 4:25 5:28 2:42 3:49 5:46 3:17 3:17 23:47 3:21 5:46

1:31:38 1:33:30 1:35:11
4:29 1:52 1:41

18 1038 Alancheril, Joseph OM45+ 1:36:21 6:16 13:35 16:08 22:25 27:34 33:05 35:50 39:37 46:46 50:39 55:42 1:16:05 1:19:03 1:27:34
NTOA 6:16 7:19 2:33 6:17 5:09 5:31 2:45 3:47 7:09 3:53 5:03 20:23 2:58 8:31

1:32:28 1:35:20 1:36:21
4:54 2:52 1:01

19 1157 Valencia, Karen OF-18 1:41:33 3:03 8:55 11:08 17:50 22:37 28:10 30:54 35:14 41:14 45:02 49:26 1:09:56 1:13:30 1:33:58
Bryan Adams H S 3:03 5:52 2:13 6:42 4:47 5:33 2:44 4:20 6:00 3:48 4:24 20:30 3:34 20:28



1:38:34 1:40:53 1:41:33
4:36 2:19 0:40

20 6094 Silva, Susan OF1944 1:47:55 2:41 11:16 13:53 22:33 28:48 35:28 38:55 44:21 52:19 57:02 1:02:33 1:16:22 1:20:54 1:36:42
Other Group 2:41 8:35 2:37 8:40 6:15 6:40 3:27 5:26 7:58 4:43 5:31 13:49 4:32 15:48

1:43:30 1:46:32 1:47:55
6:48 3:02 1:23

21 1077 Villalobos, Daysie OF1944 1:48:53 3:49 12:13 14:50 23:28 29:44 36:35 39:52 45:12 53:16 57:59 1:03:30 1:17:19 1:21:51 1:37:37
Other Group 3:49 8:24 2:37 8:38 6:16 6:51 3:17 5:20 8:04 4:43 5:31 13:49 4:32 15:46

1:44:29 1:47:25 1:48:53
6:52 2:56 1:28

22 1072 Gollaz, Emmanuel OM-18 1:50:13 2:15 8:39 10:53 16:15 22:09 28:07 32:44 37:40 52:04 56:21 1:00:54 1:15:37 1:19:42 1:42:20
Seagoville H.S 2:15 6:24 2:14 5:22 5:54 5:58 4:37 4:56 14:24 4:17 4:33 14:43 4:05 22:38

1:47:59 1:49:44 1:50:13
5:39 1:45 0:29

23 1074 Rodriquez, Roman OM-18 1:51:15 3:18 9:24 11:50 17:18 23:20 29:13 32:46 38:28 44:33 48:34 54:06 1:17:50 1:20:51 1:43:17
Seagoville H.S 3:18 6:06 2:26 5:28 6:02 5:53 3:33 5:42 6:05 4:01 5:32 23:44 3:01 22:26

1:49:01 1:50:47 1:51:15
5:44 1:46 0:28

24 1008 Oliva, Mirka OF-18 1:51:47 18:56 36:37 40:07 46:58 51:51 56:56 59:17 1:05:21 1:11:18 1:14:34 1:18:12 1:32:48 1:35:46 1:43:59
North Mesquite H S 18:56 17:41 3:30 6:51 4:53 5:05 2:21 6:04 5:57 3:16 3:38 14:36 2:58 8:13

1:48:39 1:51:01 1:51:47
4:40 2:22 0:46

25 1075 Gonzalez, Vernise OF-18 1:52:16 4:21 10:30 12:54 18:21 24:18 30:11 33:44 39:20 45:32 49:32 55:10 1:18:43 1:21:49 1:44:19
Seagoville H.S 4:21 6:09 2:24 5:27 5:57 5:53 3:33 5:36 6:12 4:00 5:38 23:33 3:06 22:30

1:50:00 1:51:45 1:52:16
5:41 1:45 0:31

26 6082 REC, Hebron Team 2 OT-Rec 1:59:45 7:13 13:55 16:28 23:24 30:09 36:18 40:12 46:07 53:59 1:14:02 1:19:08 1:35:47 1:41:16 1:47:18
Other School 7:13 6:42 2:33 6:56 6:45 6:09 3:54 5:55 7:52 20:03 5:06 16:39 5:29 6:02

1:54:49 1:57:57 1:59:45
7:31 3:08 1:48

6079 Bolerjacu, Jack OM1944 mp 3:39 6:57 8:01 11:14 13:40 16:13 17:41 20:13 23:25 25:48 27:58 ----- 35:15 42:25
Other Group 3:39 3:18 1:04 3:13 2:26 2:33 1:28 2:32 3:12 2:23 2:10 7:17 7:10

44:36 45:52 46:25
2:11 1:16 0:33

1087 Cisneros, Jaime OM-18 mp 7:11 11:30 15:55 20:06 24:03 28:58 30:25 33:55 38:39 42:02 44:38 ----- 57:01 1:16:30
Skyline H S 7:11 4:19 4:25 4:11 3:57 4:55 1:27 3:30 4:44 3:23 2:36 12:23 19:29

1:20:59 1:22:36 1:23:26
4:29 1:37 0:50

1006 Sifuentez, Isaiah OM-18 mp 8:18 23:51 ----- 31:42 37:52 44:10 46:32 51:22 57:37 1:00:47 1:04:34 1:14:34 1:18:23 1:24:59
North Mesquite H S 8:18 15:33 7:51 6:10 6:18 2:22 4:50 6:15 3:10 3:47 10:00 3:49 6:36

1:30:18 1:33:38 1:34:22 14:55
5:19 3:20 0:44 *128

1073 Zapata, Edward OM-18 mp ----- 19:52 21:45 26:03 30:51 41:10 44:00 48:25 55:23 59:01 1:04:07 1:16:28 1:20:28 1:38:52
Seagoville H.S 19:52 1:53 4:18 4:48 10:19 2:50 4:25 6:58 3:38 5:06 12:21 4:00 18:24

1:42:27 1:43:46 1:44:35 12:36
3:35 1:19 0:49 *151

6088 Hicks, Karen OF1944 mp ----- 34:03 36:08 41:50 46:22 52:29 54:28 1:00:05 1:05:13 1:22:35 1:26:56 2:04:50 2:08:33 2:14:42
Other Group 34:03 2:05 5:42 4:32 6:07 1:59 5:37 5:08 17:22 4:21 37:54 3:43 6:09

2:19:47 2:22:29 2:23:55 14:37
5:05 2:42 1:26 *151

1004 Diaz, Alex OM-18 mp 1:21:28 1:25:12 1:26:48 1:32:31 1:37:21 1:41:50 1:44:16 ----- 2:02:07 2:05:14 2:08:31 ----- ----- -----
North Mesquite H S 1:21:28 3:44 1:36 5:43 4:50 4:29 2:26 17:51 3:07 3:17

2:23:37 2:25:15 2:26:06
15:06 1:38 0:51

1076 Gonzalez, Jasmin OF-18 dnf 4:15 11:31 14:14 19:22 24:16 29:59 32:45 37:18 43:48 47:27 53:27 ----- ----- -----
Seagoville H.S 4:15 7:16 2:43 5:08 4:54 5:43 2:46 4:33 6:30 3:39 6:00

----- ----- 1:49:33
56:06

Brown (16) 3.4 km 5 m 14 C
Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

1(135) 2(136) 3(137) 4(138) 5(139) 6(140) 7(118) 8(141) 9(142) 10(143) 11(144) 12(145) 13(111) 14(112)
Finish

1 1162 Thi, Kur BM-18 41:58 2:08 5:20 6:02 11:38 14:53 15:32 18:41 21:25 25:00 31:49 33:35 36:48 40:00 41:13
Bryan Adams H S 2:08 3:12 0:42 5:36 3:15 0:39 3:09 2:44 3:35 6:49 1:46 3:13 3:12 1:13

41:58
0:45

2 1150 Duran, Daniel BM-18 52:03 2:04 11:57 12:30 14:35 17:49 18:58 22:03 26:04 30:11 38:33 39:57 45:25 49:01 51:30
Skyline H S 2:04 9:53 0:33 2:05 3:14 1:09 3:05 4:01 4:07 8:22 1:24 5:28 3:36 2:29

52:03
0:33

3 1148 George, Andrea BF45+ 54:11 3:34 8:10 8:44 12:49 18:12 19:07 23:13 27:19 30:33 38:14 41:01 47:06 51:27 53:28
NTOA 3:34 4:36 0:34 4:05 5:23 0:55 4:06 4:06 3:14 7:41 2:47 6:05 4:21 2:01

54:11 6:49
0:43 *137

4 1067 Denison, Clay BM1944 56:01 2:43 6:12 6:38 8:40 11:43 12:48 16:53 20:43 24:06 36:24 38:06 48:44 53:09 55:14
BSA - All Troops 2:43 3:29 0:26 2:02 3:03 1:05 4:05 3:50 3:23 12:18 1:42 10:38 4:25 2:05

56:01
0:47

5 1182 Gerstner, Oren BM1944 1:04:00 4:49 11:52 12:44 18:20 21:39 22:33 27:48 33:19 38:10 48:58 51:27 56:57 1:01:26 1:03:19



NTOA 4:49 7:03 0:52 5:36 3:19 0:54 5:15 5:31 4:51 10:48 2:29 5:30 4:29 1:53
1:04:00

0:41
6 1000 Carr, Lisa BF45+ 1:04:17 4:41 11:12 11:48 16:52 19:56 22:56 31:11 35:48 38:27 47:11 49:30 56:16 1:01:37 1:03:28

NTOA 4:41 6:31 0:36 5:04 3:04 3:00 8:15 4:37 2:39 8:44 2:19 6:46 5:21 1:51
1:04:17

0:49
7 1001 Blair, Ray BM45+ 1:09:09 5:12 13:57 15:24 21:37 25:31 27:06 31:34 36:31 40:22 52:02 54:57 1:00:23 1:05:17 1:07:55

NTOA 5:12 8:45 1:27 6:13 3:54 1:35 4:28 4:57 3:51 11:40 2:55 5:26 4:54 2:38
1:09:09

1:14
8 1153 Aguilar, Joaquin BM1944 1:14:40 4:46 10:24 11:26 17:38 21:39 23:49 29:41 34:33 39:50 54:35 58:27 1:05:22 1:10:53 1:13:37

NTOA 4:46 5:38 1:02 6:12 4:01 2:10 5:52 4:52 5:17 14:45 3:52 6:55 5:31 2:44
1:14:40

1:03
9 6077 Cervantes, Jesus BM1944 1:17:32 10:10 16:41 17:01 18:43 26:03 27:25 30:40 33:29 36:24 42:57 44:33 1:12:19 1:16:00 1:17:02

Other Group 10:10 6:31 0:20 1:42 7:20 1:22 3:15 2:49 2:55 6:33 1:36 27:46 3:41 1:02
1:17:32

0:30
10 1159 Perez, Luis BM-18 1:22:20 3:26 16:24 17:00 18:13 21:03 21:21 24:21 27:01 43:49 1:10:11 1:11:36 1:16:02 1:20:47 1:21:57

Bryan Adams H S 3:26 12:58 0:36 1:13 2:50 0:18 3:00 2:40 16:48 26:22 1:25 4:26 4:45 1:10
1:22:20

0:23
11 1145 McNally, Steven BM1944 1:25:14 3:27 12:37 13:26 24:22 26:45 28:33 32:47 44:20 49:28 1:02:02 1:04:29 1:18:17 1:22:55 1:24:35

Dobie AFJROTC 3:27 9:10 0:49 10:56 2:23 1:48 4:14 11:33 5:08 12:34 2:27 13:48 4:38 1:40
1:25:14

0:39
12 1161 Carcamo, Joshua BM-18 1:26:35 3:11 16:10 16:54 18:25 20:26 21:10 24:59 28:38 32:40 1:10:24 1:11:42 1:20:09 1:24:48 1:26:08

Bryan Adams H S 3:11 12:59 0:44 1:31 2:01 0:44 3:49 3:39 4:02 37:44 1:18 8:27 4:39 1:20
1:26:35

0:27
13 1169 Ascencio, Steven BM-18 1:26:42 2:05 20:25 21:16 22:27 25:25 25:54 28:37 31:17 47:58 1:14:42 1:15:44 1:20:10 1:25:06 1:26:18

Bryan Adams H S 2:05 18:20 0:51 1:11 2:58 0:29 2:43 2:40 16:41 26:44 1:02 4:26 4:56 1:12
1:26:42

0:24
14 1183 Chaim Gerstner, Orit BF1944 1:27:11 4:44 11:28 12:30 24:56 29:17 33:03 38:04 54:18 56:58 1:12:42 1:14:48 1:20:48 1:24:27 1:26:28

NTOA 4:44 6:44 1:02 12:26 4:21 3:46 5:01 16:14 2:40 15:44 2:06 6:00 3:39 2:01
1:27:11

0:43
15 6089 Watenpaugh, DentonBM1944 1:55:46 3:24 8:34 9:49 34:12 36:59 38:06 41:54 47:17 51:31 1:09:31 1:11:27 1:49:11 1:53:28 1:55:08

Other Group 3:24 5:10 1:15 24:23 2:47 1:07 3:48 5:23 4:14 18:00 1:56 37:44 4:17 1:40
1:55:46

0:38

6084 Ma, Anna BF1944 mp 3:45 10:04 11:21 1:08:10 1:11:02 1:12:48 ----- 1:21:16 1:24:37 2:13:57 2:18:09 ----- ----- -----
Other Group 3:45 6:19 1:17 56:49 2:52 1:46 8:28 3:21 49:20 4:12

2:50:11 17:47
32:02 *139

Green (13) 4.7 km 15 m 16 C
Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

1(146) 2(127) 3(128) 4(147) 5(148) 6(149) 7(130) 8(118) 9(141) 10(142) 11(143) 12(144) 13(150) 14(145)
15(111) 16(112) Finish

1 1123 Gutierrez, Xavier GM-18 59:53 1:20 5:01 6:09 8:20 10:36 12:36 15:30 24:11 29:17 32:09 43:08 44:43 52:22 54:26
Dobie AFJROTC 1:20 3:41 1:08 2:11 2:16 2:00 2:54 8:41 5:06 2:52 10:59 1:35 7:39 2:04

58:06 59:20 59:53 49:16
3:40 1:14 0:33 *145

2 1152 Kaszak, Kerry GM45+ 1:03:13 1:41 6:28 7:54 10:47 12:41 15:43 19:26 27:23 30:33 34:29 42:41 45:04 50:42 56:07
NTOA 1:41 4:47 1:26 2:53 1:54 3:02 3:43 7:57 3:10 3:56 8:12 2:23 5:38 5:25

1:00:32 1:02:30 1:03:13
4:25 1:58 0:43

3 1007 Kovar, Christian GM-18 1:10:20 4:36 12:34 13:14 16:01 17:48 20:11 23:00 28:14 33:58 35:55 43:35 45:27 1:03:53 1:05:11
North Mesquite H S 4:36 7:58 0:40 2:47 1:47 2:23 2:49 5:14 5:44 1:57 7:40 1:52 18:26 1:18

1:08:24 1:09:42 1:10:20 1:01:38
3:13 1:18 0:38 *124

4 1146 Malpass, William GM45+ 1:11:27 3:57 9:00 10:29 13:56 16:41 20:44 24:50 33:10 38:11 40:59 50:00 52:04 57:23 1:04:16
Dobie AFJROTC 3:57 5:03 1:29 3:27 2:45 4:03 4:06 8:20 5:01 2:48 9:01 2:04 5:19 6:53

1:09:28 1:10:47 1:11:27
5:12 1:19 0:40

5 1110 Sukach, George GM19441:16:27 4:49 11:53 12:40 15:59 20:30 23:32 26:37 32:09 42:41 48:02 53:15 55:24 1:06:48 1:10:47
Other Group 4:49 7:04 0:47 3:19 4:31 3:02 3:05 5:32 10:32 5:21 5:13 2:09 11:24 3:59

1:14:37 1:16:00 1:16:27
3:50 1:23 0:27

6 1154 Janes, Ray GM45+ 1:20:46 3:09 10:17 12:08 15:53 19:00 23:23 28:08 35:51 40:11 43:25 52:19 54:23 1:09:38 1:12:15
NTOA 3:09 7:08 1:51 3:45 3:07 4:23 4:45 7:43 4:20 3:14 8:54 2:04 15:15 2:37

1:18:03 1:20:07 1:20:46
5:48 2:04 0:39

7 6091 Haggard, Ryan GM19441:22:25 2:28 7:45 9:42 12:33 15:01 18:33 22:47 29:57 34:50 39:37 49:48 51:41 1:10:05 1:14:27
Other Group 2:28 5:17 1:57 2:51 2:28 3:32 4:14 7:10 4:53 4:47 10:11 1:53 18:24 4:22

1:19:40 1:21:22 1:22:25
5:13 1:42 1:03



8 1156 Mendoza, Adrian GM-18 1:31:02 2:16 7:33 8:56 12:10 15:55 19:45 22:12 27:55 31:20 36:55 1:14:39 1:16:45 1:25:45 1:26:38
Bryan Adams H S 2:16 5:17 1:23 3:14 3:45 3:50 2:27 5:43 3:25 5:35 37:44 2:06 9:00 0:53

1:29:31 1:30:38 1:31:02
2:53 1:07 0:24

9 1127 Salinas, Anthony GM-18 1:46:24 6:04 20:26 21:46 25:19 29:24 37:10 42:21 48:12 54:41 57:27 1:15:54 1:17:52 1:34:32 1:41:15
Dobie AFJROTC 6:04 14:22 1:20 3:33 4:05 7:46 5:11 5:51 6:29 2:46 18:27 1:58 16:40 6:43

1:44:38 1:45:46 1:46:24
3:23 1:08 0:38

10 1011 Spyker, Joseph GM-18 1:46:37 2:31 8:40 11:08 17:35 20:28 24:03 28:30 36:13 40:38 45:18 1:08:43 1:11:19 1:29:25 1:37:17
North Mesquite H S 2:31 6:09 2:28 6:27 2:53 3:35 4:27 7:43 4:25 4:40 23:25 2:36 18:06 7:52

1:43:18 1:45:34 1:46:37
6:01 2:16 1:03

11 1078 Chrisman, Larry GM45+ 2:00:47 5:58 29:43 31:56 36:28 40:39 46:02 52:12 1:02:30 1:10:42 1:15:46 1:30:45 1:34:36 1:46:48 1:50:26
NTOA 5:58 23:45 2:13 4:32 4:11 5:23 6:10 10:18 8:12 5:04 14:59 3:51 12:12 3:38

1:57:18 2:00:00 2:00:47
6:52 2:42 0:47

1175 Martin, Russ GM45+ mp ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NTOA

14:17 ----- 26:22 1:29 3:08 6:09 7:21 9:58 15:21 18:13 19:49 21:08 25:47
14:17 12:05 *101 *116 *102 *103 *108 *104 *125 *105 *106 *107

1131 Doyle, Sheila GF45+ mp 5:19 10:37 12:13 14:53 19:59 ----- 29:19 36:02 45:17 48:21 1:01:41 1:03:33 ----- 1:27:29
NTOA 5:19 5:18 1:36 2:40 5:06 9:20 6:43 9:15 3:04 13:20 1:52 23:56

1:32:15 ----- 1:34:46 25:42 1:23:32
4:46 2:31 *129 *124

Red (7) 6.7 km 25 m 24 C
Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

1(154) 2(136) 3(137) 4(138) 5(139) 6(151) 7(127) 8(128) 9(147) 10(148) 11(149) 12(130) 13(152) 14(131)
15(132) 16(153) 17(141) 18(142) 19(143) 20(144) 21(150) 22(145) 23(111) 24(112) Finish

1 1178 Carr, Thomas RM45+ 1:04:19 4:23 5:43 6:37 11:54 15:29 19:07 22:19 23:14 25:12 27:06 29:15 32:04 35:32 37:54
NTOA 4:23 1:20 0:54 5:17 3:35 3:38 3:12 0:55 1:58 1:54 2:09 2:49 3:28 2:22

39:16 43:41 47:15 49:04 53:43 54:56 58:28 1:00:03 1:02:48 1:03:49 1:04:19
1:22 4:25 3:34 1:49 4:39 1:13 3:32 1:35 2:45 1:01 0:30

2 1149 Borsting, Jens RM45+ 1:10:08 5:38 6:43 7:14 8:47 10:49 14:04 17:46 18:45 21:41 23:48 26:32 29:09 32:48 35:09
NTOA 5:38 1:05 0:31 1:33 2:02 3:15 3:42 0:59 2:56 2:07 2:44 2:37 3:39 2:21

36:46 40:51 45:15 47:16 53:28 55:02 1:02:04 1:04:08 1:07:59 1:09:24 1:10:08
1:37 4:05 4:24 2:01 6:12 1:34 7:02 2:04 3:51 1:25 0:44

3 1176 Darnell, Stan RM45+ 1:24:30 5:08 6:35 7:20 9:18 11:57 16:31 21:01 22:50 25:59 28:40 32:11 35:52 40:46 45:20
NTOA 5:08 1:27 0:45 1:58 2:39 4:34 4:30 1:49 3:09 2:41 3:31 3:41 4:54 4:34

47:26 52:28 57:54 1:00:13 1:07:53 1:09:34 1:15:43 1:17:44 1:22:08 1:23:51 1:24:30
2:06 5:02 5:26 2:19 7:40 1:41 6:09 2:01 4:24 1:43 0:39

4 1121 Gonzalez, David RM-18 1:26:58 5:13 6:08 6:26 14:27 27:38 30:44 33:38 34:49 39:30 41:13 43:17 46:04 49:16 51:59
Dobie AFJROTC 5:13 0:55 0:18 8:01 13:11 3:06 2:54 1:11 4:41 1:43 2:04 2:47 3:12 2:43

53:13 56:54 1:01:11 1:03:45 1:09:39 1:12:19 1:19:53 1:22:22 1:25:34 1:26:37 1:26:58
1:14 3:41 4:17 2:34 5:54 2:40 7:34 2:29 3:12 1:03 0:21

5 1147 Jeffress, Clayton RM19441:37:47 4:18 8:37 9:11 18:32 21:09 24:22 29:08 31:52 34:23 37:18 39:37 42:21 46:00 52:24
NTOA 4:18 4:19 0:34 9:21 2:37 3:13 4:46 2:44 2:31 2:55 2:19 2:44 3:39 6:24

54:04 59:50 1:12:54 1:15:06 1:21:04 1:24:20 1:30:28 1:32:39 1:36:07 1:37:15 1:37:47
1:40 5:46 13:04 2:12 5:58 3:16 6:08 2:11 3:28 1:08 0:32

6 1111 Ray, Frank RM45+ 2:16:28 5:34 13:12 13:51 20:46 25:32 31:05 37:26 41:16 44:50 48:57 55:32 1:00:33 1:08:07 1:12:08
NTOA 5:34 7:38 0:39 6:55 4:46 5:33 6:21 3:50 3:34 4:07 6:35 5:01 7:34 4:01

1:14:12 1:20:17 1:29:35 1:40:24 1:51:47 1:55:39 2:03:34 2:07:53 2:13:33 2:15:34 2:16:28
2:04 6:05 9:18 10:49 11:23 3:52 7:55 4:19 5:40 2:01 0:54

1179 Griessler, Matt RM1944 mp 9:11 14:07 14:38 ----- 47:11 52:04 1:09:04 1:12:52 1:16:14 1:19:03 1:25:02 1:28:53 1:33:23 1:36:01
NTOA 9:11 4:56 0:31 32:33 4:53 17:00 3:48 3:22 2:49 5:59 3:51 4:30 2:38

1:37:37 1:42:21 1:46:55 1:49:58 1:57:05 2:00:04 2:10:23 2:15:14 2:18:37 2:19:45 2:20:18 1:23:20
1:36 4:44 4:34 3:03 7:07 2:59 10:19 4:51 3:23 1:08 0:33 *129


